

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3863/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2006 in Spl.A No.318/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYA NARAIN TRIPATHI

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record;  
with prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 22/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Shubra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Inspite of repeated opportunities for filing counter affidavit, no counter

el affidavit has been filed. However, on the prayer of learned couns  
for the

parties, let the matter be placed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day

four weeks hence.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master