

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3863/2006
(From the judgment and order dated 07/02/2006 in SA No.318/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYA NARAIN TRIPATHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Danak, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

During the pendency of the appeal, interim
relief granted vide this Court's order dated 6th
March, 2006 shall remain in operation.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER