

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9730 OF 2011

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURYA NARAIN TRIPATHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
For Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the parties would get the information as to what was the age of the deceased employee on the date of his death and what was his salary at that point of time. The matter is adjourned by one week to be listed high on Board.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER